UPS Mail innovationS®
intelligent Mail®
Package Barcode (IMpb)
nobody delivers like
UPS Mail innovations®
Why iMpb?
In January 2012, UPS Mail Innovations
will begin implementing the Intelligent

(5 Digits)
Service
Type Code
(2 Digits)
Stop
Code
Mod
103
Check
Digit
Mod 10
Check
Digit
Mailer ID
(9 Digits)
Unique Serial
Number
(8 Digits)
FNC1 FNC1Recruiting
Application
Identifier
(3 Digits) GS1-128
Application
Identifier
Tracking A1
(2 Digits)
nobody delivers like
UPS Mail innovations®
Type Field Field lengTh
(in digits) CommenTs
Routing
Information Postal Routing Code
Application Identifier
3
Always “420” when used; must be used if Destination
ZIP Code is included
Destination ZIP Code 5 or 9 Routing ZIP Code required
Tracking
Information Channel Application
Identifier (AI)
2
Always “92” when a 9-digit Mailer Identifier is used;
always “93” when a 6-digit Mailer Identifier is used
Service Type Code
(STC)
3 Identifies exact mail class and service combination
Mailer Identifier
(MID)
 6 or 9
Most customers use 9-digit MID; 6-digit MID assigned
on exception basis
Serial Number 7, 10, 11, 14
If the Mailer Identifier is 9 digits, use a 7- or 11-digit
number; if the Mailer Identifier is 6 digits, use a 10- or
14- digit number
Mod 10 Check Digit 1 Calculation begins with Channel AI
ToTAl DATA PAyloAD 34 (MAxIMuM) 34 (MAxIMuM)
intelligent Mail® Package Barcode (iMpb)
ELEMENT DEfINITIoNS
For more information about iMpb please visit: